Regulation of Electronic-Cigarettes/Vaping

Recommendation

That City Council consider Bylaw No. 9560, *The Smoking Control Amendment Bylaw*, 2019.

Topic and Purpose

The purpose of this report is to provide City Council with Bylaw No. 9560, *The Smoking Control Amendment Bylaw, 2019* which provides for a housekeeping amendment to *The Smoking Control Bylaw, 2004*.

Report

On November 23, 2015, at its Regular Business Meeting, City Council passed Bylaw No. 9334, *The Smoking Control Amendment Bylaw, 2015 (No. 2)* which prohibited the use of electronic cigarettes in all places where smoking is prohibited in the City of Saskatoon, including those places where the prohibition results from provincial legislation. Bylaw No. 9560, *The Smoking Control Amendment Bylaw, 2019* is intended to make a housekeeping amendment to the offence and penalty section of *The Smoking Control Bylaw, 2004* which arose from the passage of Bylaw No. 9334.

Attachment

1. Proposed Bylaw No. 9560, The Smoking Control Amendment Bylaw, 2019.

Report Approval

Written by: Christine G. Bogad, Director of Administrative & Municipal Law

Approved by: Patricia Warwick, City Solicitor

Admin Report – Regulation of Electronic-Cigarettes/Vaping.docx Our File: SO 102-0439